OP \$65,00 17640

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank	FORMERLY Comerica Bank- Texas	108/18/2010	Texas State Financial Institution: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSS-Lone Star-Houston, Inc.
Street Address:	7135 Ardmore Street
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1764035	PCI-3
Registration Number:	1783219	L

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-999-4487

Email: jfulmer@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP/Jason R. Fulmer

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136086-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason R. Fulmer
Signature:	/Jason R. Fulmer/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004282 FRAME: 0382

900172122

Date:	09/21/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=1Temp1#page1.tif source=1Temp1#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004282 FRAME: 0383

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is given as of August 18, 2010 by COMERICA BANK, a Texas State Financial Institution having a business address of 1717 Main Street, Dallas, Texas 75201 (as successor-in-interest to COMERICA-BANK-TEXAS) (the "Bank") to LSS-LONE STAR-HOUSTON, INC., a Texas corporation having a business address of 7135 Ardmore Street, Houston, Texas 77054 ("LSS-Lone Star").

WHEREAS, the Bank and LSS-Lone Star are parties to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 1998, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 1998 at Reel 1775, Frame 0130 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which, among other things, LSS-Lone Star granted to the Bank a security interest in and to certain collateral including, but not limited to, the trademarks and associated applications/registrations identified on Exhibit A to this Release (the "Released Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Bank desires to release its security interest in and liens upon the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby releases its security interest in and liens upon the Released Trademarks and reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks to LSS-Lone Star.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

COMERICA BANK (as successor-in-interest to COMERICA BANK-TEXAS)

Rein W. Kein

Name: Robin M. Kain

Title: Vice-President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004282 FRAME: 0384

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
PCI-3	74247165	1764035
	74260625	1783219

DALLAS 2161008v.1

RECORDED: 09/21/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004282 FRAME: 0385